
AMENDMENT NO. THREE TO CONTRACT NO. 33403
3 33 4 0 3

RE: Renewal No. Two of Contract No. 33403 ( LB -14 -009) for providing paint and paint supplies to
the City of Long Beach (BPLB14000018) 

This Amendment to Contract No. 33403 is made and entered as of April 05, 2017, by and between the CITY
OF LONG BEACH, a municipal corporation, and Vista Paint Corporation. 

Contract No. 33403 is amended by mutual agreement of the parties and as indicated below by a check or
other mark preceding the appropriate amendment: 

X 1. Second renewal option extending term to 06/ 01/ 18. 

X 2. Adding $70, 000 for a new amount not to exceed $ 500,000. 

3. Prices during this period shall remain firm. 

4. The price for certain items shall be increased as shown on Exhibit " A ", which is attached hereto and
incorporated herein by this reference. 

X 5. The price for certain items shall be decreased as shown on Exhibit "A ", which is attached hereto and
incorporated herein by this reference. 

6. The discount offered to the City is increased by % 

7. The items or locations identified on Exhibit "B", which is attached hereto and incorporated herein by this
reference, are hereby deleted from the Contract. 

8. The items or locations identified on Exhibit "B ", which is attached hereto and incorporated herein by this
reference, are hereby added to the Contract. 

9. Current permits, licenses, insurance and other required information are attached as Addendum No. 1, 

Except as expressly amended above, all terms and conditions in this Contract are ratified and confirmed and
remain in full force and effect. Executed with all formalities required by law as of the date first stated above. 

Attach Notary if Out -of -State Contractor

CONTRACTOR: 

Signature) 

Print / Type Nary

yx.'Wz / u-+ h - hwp5
President / Vic6 President / Septet ry / Treasurer

circle one) 

THE CITY OF LONG BEACH: 

By: f G
City Manager

Assistant City Manager

EXECUTED PURSUANT
TO SECTION 301 OF
THE CITY CHARTER. 

CONTRACTOR: 

Signature) 1

Print/ Type Name) 

President / Vice President / Secretary / Treasurer
circle one) 

Approved as to form: 

CHAR , S PAR t IN, City Attorney

By: ° 
Deputy



State of California' 

County of

on before me, 
Oa1e t I

personally appeared

PATRICIA SUE HOAGr

Commission # 1780970
Notary Public - California § 

Orange County
Comm, 17,2011

WITNESS ` and and official seal. , 

Signature , 
Signature of Nolary Public

OPTIONAL

Though the information below is not required by law, It may prove valuable to persons relying on the document
and could prevent fraudulent removal and reattachment of this form to another document. 

Placn Nolary Seal Abuve

M

who proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to
be the persons) whose names) is /are subscribed to the

within instrument and acknowledged to me that
he /shek#1ey executed the same in his /hsrFt#teir authorized
capacity(ies), and that by his /herftheir signature(s) on the
instrument the person( s), or the entity upon behalf of
which the persons) acted, executed the instrument, 

I certify under PENALTY OF PERJURY under the laws
of the State of California that the foregoing paragraph is
true and correct. 

Description of Attached Document

Title or Type of Document:`\ h

Document Date: 

Signer(s) Other Than Named Above: 

U . Z 

Capacity(ies) Claimed by Signer(s) 

Signer's Name: u l 

Individual

9 Corporate Officer— Titletc," _ 

Partner — Limited  General

Attorney in Fact
Trustee

Guardian or Conservator

Other: 

Number of pages: 

Signer's Net

Individual

Corporate Officer — Title(s): 

Partner — Limited  Ger

Attorney in Fact
Trustee

Guardian or Cons vator

Other: 

91GHTTNUM9PR)N7
V OF SIGNEfl:' M

Signer Is Representing: Signer Is presenting: 

CO2007 National Nolary Association - 9350 De Solo we., P.O. Box 2402• Chalsvmrlh, CA 91313 - 21IO2 • vnnv.NatlonalNOlaryorg Item k590] RaOrdGn Call Tol4Free i- IlOp9] 5 -6927



Vista Paint Corporation

2020 E. Orangethorpe Avenue, Suite 210

Fullerton, CA

714) 680 -3800

714) 680 -3340 Fax

Certified Resolution

1, Eddie R. Fischer, CEO and Secretary of the Vista Paint Corporation ( "Vista"), do
hereby certify that the following is a true and correct copy of a resolution duly adopted at the
special meeting of the Board of Directors ofVista duly held and convened on January 13, 2010
at which meeting a duly constituted quorum of the Board ofDirectors was present and acting
throughout and that such resolution has not been modified, rescinded, or revolted and is at

present in full force and effect: 

RESOLVED, that Eddie R. Fischer, CEO and Secretary of Vista, as the sole signatory, is
empowered to execute and deliver in the name and on behalf ofVista any bid and /or contract for
Vista to work as a contractor or supplier for any project, and any amendments or revisions
related to any said bid or contract. 

RESOLVED, that Joseph Wittenberg, Vice President of Sales /Stores/Marketing for
Vista, as the sole signatory, is empowered to execute and deliver in the name and on behalf of
Vista any bid and /or contract for Vista to work as a contractor or supplier for any project, and
any amendments or revisions related to any said bid or contract. 

IN WITNESS THEREOF, the undersigned has affixed his signature and the corporate

seal ofVista this 1301 day of January 2010. 

Signature, 

Printed name: T o2, F, sc



LONG BEACH, CITY OF

New Proposed Pricing effective July 1, 2017

Renewal # 3 - BPLB14000018 / Contract No. 33403 (LB -14 -009) 

EXHIBIT "A" 

Product Product Description

Current

Price

Proposed

Price

July 1, 2017

Bid or

Catalog Increase

100004 DURAGLIDE FLAT 1000 1G 11. 00 11. 44 On Bid 4% 

100005 DURAGLIDE FLAT 1000 5G 55. 00 57. 20 On Bid 4% 

100077 SEAL KOTE 150 1G 11. 21 11. 65 CP 4% 

100078 SEAL KOTE 150 5G 56. 03 58. 25 CP 4% 

100105 ACRYLIC PRIMER 188 1G 14. 55 14. 20 On Bid 2% 

100182 ACRYLIC PRIMER 188 5G 69. 07 71. 80 On Bid 4% 

100010 CAREFREE DURATONE FLAT 2000 1 G 17. 56 18. 25 CP 4% 

100011 CAREFREE DURATONE FLAT 2000 5G 87. 78 91. 25 CP 4% 

200010 CAREFREE DURATONE FLAT 2000 A BASE 1G 17. 56 18. 25 CP 4% 

200011 CAREFREE DURATONE FLAT 2000 A BASE 5G 87. 78 91. 25 CP 4% 

100303 COVERALL EXT FLAT 2200 1 G 11. 60 12. 06 CP 4% 

100304 COVERALL EXT FLAT 2200 5G 58. 00 60.30 On Bid 4% 

200304 COVERALL EXT FLAT 2200 A BASE 5G 58. 00 60. 30 On Bid 4% 

100050 ACRIGLO EXT FLAT 2800 1G 16.48 17. 13 CP 4% 

100051 ACRIGLO EXT FLAT 2800 5G 82. 42 85665 CP 4% 

200050 IACRIGLO EXT FLAT 2800 A 1G 16.48 17. 13 CP 4% 

200051 ACRIGLO EXT FLAT 2800 A 5G 82. 42 85. 65 CP 4% 

100007 ACRIBOND FLAT 3000 1G 16. 67 17. 34 CP 4% 

100008 ACRIBOND FLAT 3000 5G 83. 37 86. 80 CP 4% 

200007 ACRIBOND FLAT 3000 A BASE 1G 16.67 17. 34 CP 4% 

200008 ACRIBOND FLAT 3000 A BASE 5G 83. 37 86. 80 CP 4% 

100086 BREEZEWALL FLAT 3500 5G 63.48 66. 00 CP 4% 

100027 ACRIPDXY 400 1 G 16. 20 16. 84 On Bid 4% 

100028 ACRIPDXY 400 5G 81. 00 84. 20 CP 4% 

200027 ACRIPDXY 400 A BASE 1G 16. 20 16. 84 CP 4% 

200028 ACRIPDXY 400 A BASE 5G 81. 00 84. 20 CP 4% 

100061 UNIPRIME 4000 1 G 15. 05 15. 09 On Bid 0% 

100062 UNIPRIME 4000 5G 72. 56 75. 45 On Bid 4% 

100081 TERMINATOR 11 4200 1G 17. 83 18. 54 CP 4% 

100082 TERMINATOR 11 4200 5G 89. 15 92. 70 CP 4% 

100084 PERMAKOTE 5800 1G 24.95 25. 94 On Bid 4% 

100049 EARTH KOTE PRIMER 6000 5G 71. 71 74. 55 CP 4% 

100193 EARTH KOTE PRIMER 6000 1G 14. 34 14. 91 CP 4% 

100501 CAREFREE EARTH COAT FLAT 6100 1 G 14. 00 14. 55 CP 4% 

100502 CAREFREE EARTH COAT FLAT 6100 5G 70. 02 72. 75 CP 4% 

100504 CAREFREE EARTH COAT VELVASHEEN 6200 1G 18. 15 18. 87 CP 4% 

100505 CAREFREE EARTH COAT VELVASHEEN 6200 5G 90.74 94. 35 CP 4% 

100507 CAREFREE EARTH COAT ES 6300 1 G 18.20 18. 92 CP 4% 

100508 CAREFREE EARTH COAT ES 6300 5G 90. 98 94. 60 CP 4% 

200507 CAREFREE EARTH COAT ES 6300 A BASE 1 G 18.20 18. 92 CP 4% 

200508 CAREFREE EARTH COAT ES 6300 A BASE 5G 90. 98 94. 60 CP 4% 

100510 CAREFREE EARTH COAT SG 6400 1 G 17. 83 18. 54 CP 4% 

100511 CAREFREE EARTH COAT SG 6400 5G 89. 17 92. 70 CP 4% 

200511 CAREFREE EARTH COAT SG 6400 A BASE 5G 89. 17 92. 70 CP 4% 

010670001 TRAFFIC PAINT FLAT WHITE 13. 83 13.48 CP 3% 

010670301 TRAFFIC PAINT FLAT BLUE 15. 55 14.48 CP 7% 

010670005 TRAFFIC PAINT FLAT WHITE 64. 86 67. 40 CP 4% 

010670101 TRAFFIC PAINT FLAT YELLOW 13. 34 12. 98 CP 3% 

010670105 TRAFFIC PAINT FLAT YELLOW 62.42 64. 90 CP 4% 

010670201 TRAFFIC PAINT FLAT RED 19. 03 18. 88 CP 1% 

4/ 19/2017



Product Product Description

Current

Price

Proposed

Price

July 1, 2017

Bid or

Catalog Increase

020670205 ON -LINE TRAFFIC FLAT RED 90. 78 94.40 CP 4% 

020670305 ON -LINE TRAFFIC FLAT BLUE 69. 65 72. 40 CP 4% 

020670501 ON -LINE TRAFFIC FLAT BLACK 12. 32 11. 92 CP 3% 

020670505 ON -LINE TRAFFIC FLAT BLACK 57. 35 59. 60 CP 4% 

100032 ACRIGLO SG 7000 1G 15. 56 15.44 On Bid 1% 

100033 ACRIGLO SG 7000 5G 74. 24 77. 20 On Bid 4% 

200032 ACRIGLO SG 7000 A BASE 1 G 15. 56 15.44 On Bid 1% 

200033 ACRIGLO SG 7000 A BASE 5G 74. 24 77. 20 On Bid 4% 

100203 ACRIGLO ES 7500 1 G 17. 19 17. 87 CP 4% 

100204 ACRIGLO ES 7500 5G 85. 94 89. 35 CP 4% 

200203 ACRIGLO ES 7500 A BASE 1G 17. 19 17. 87 CP 4% 

200204 ACRIGLO ES 7500 A BASE 5G 85. 94 89. 35 CP 4% 

100012 CAREFREE FLAT 8100 1G 14. 38 14. 95 CP 4% 

100013 CAREFREE FLAT 8100 5G 71. 91 74. 75 CP 4% 

100015 CAREFREE VELV 8200 1G 19. 38 20. 15 CP 4% 

100016 CAREFREE VELV 8200 5G 96. 88 100.75 CP 4% 

200015 CAREFREE VELV 8200 A BASE 1 G 19. 38 20. 15 CP 4% 

200016 CAREFREE VELV 8200 A BASE 5G 96. 88 100.75 CP 4% 

100018 CAREFREE ES 8300 1G 19. 38 20. 15 CP 4% 

100019 CAREFREE ES 8300 5G 96. 88 100.75 CP 4% 

200018 CAREFREE ES 8300 A BASE 1G 19. 38 20. 15 CP 4% 

200019 CAREFREE ES 8300 A BASE 5G 96. 88 100.75 CP 4% 

100021 CAREFREE SG 8400 1G 19. 38 20. 15 CP 4% 

100022 CAREFREE SG 8400 5G 96. 88 100.75 CP 4% 

200021 CAREFREE SG 8400 A BASE 1G 19. 38 20. 15 CP 4% 

200022 CAREFREE SG 8400 A BASE 5G 96. 88 100.75 CP 4% 

100024 CAREFREE GLOSS 8500 1G 19. 38 20. 15 CP 4% 

100025 CAREFREE GLOSS 8500 5G 96. 88 100.75 CP 4% 

200024 CAREFREE GLOSS 8500 A BASE 13 19. 38 20. 15 CP 4% 

200025 CAREFREE GLOSS 8500 A BASE 5G 96. 88 100.75 CP 4% 

100404 AQUA FUSION SG 9400 1G 22. 20 22. 27 On Bid 0% 

100405 AQUA FUSION SG 9400 5G 107. 10 111. 35 On Bid 4% 

200406 AQUA FUSION GLOSS 9500 A BASE 1G 22. 76 23. 66 CP 4% 

200407 AQUA FUSION GLOSS 9500 A BASE 5G 113.78 118. 30 CP 4% 

100227 PROTEC AE METAL PRIME 9600 1G 26. 95 20. 03 On Bid 26% 

100228 PROTEC AE METAL PRIME 9600 5G 96. 34 100. 15 CP 4% 

100222 PROTEC AE 9700 9800 1 G 23. 95 24.44 On Bid 2% 

100223 PROTEC AE 9700 9800 5G 117. 50 122.20 On Bid 4% 

200222 PROTEC AE 9700 9800 A BASE 1 G 23. 95 24.44 On Bid 2% 

200223 PROTEC AE 9700 9800 A BASE 5G 117. 50 122. 20 On Bid 4% 

100224 PROTEC AE GLOSS 9900 1 G 22. 95 23. 44 On Bid 2% 

100225 PROTEC AE GLOSS 9900 5G 112. 50 117.20 On Bid 4% 

200224 PROTEC AE GLOSS 9900 A BASE 1 G 22. 95 23.40 On Bid 2% 

200225 PROTEC AE GLOSS 9900 A BASE 5G 112. 50 117.20 On Bid 4% 

010997101 PROTEC AE GLS SAFETY YELLOW 1 26. 95 28. 02 On Bid 4% 

010997001 PROTEC AE GLS SAFETY BLUE 26. 95 28. 02 On Bid 4% 

010997501 PROTEC AE GLS SAFETY RED 26. 95 28. 02 On Bid 4% 

010997601 PROTEC AE GLS SAFETY ORANGE 26. 95 28. 02 On Bid 4% 

010997801 PROTEC AE GLS SAFETY GREEN 26. 95 28. 02 On Bid 4% 

141000001 AERVOE 710 INV STRIPING TRAFFIC WHITE S/ C 3. 20 3. 32 CP 4% 

141000002 AERVOE 720 INV STRIPING TRAFFIC YELLOW S/ C 3. 20 3. 32 CP 4% 

141000003 AERVOE 730 INV STRIPING TRAFFIC RED S/ C 3. 20 3. 32 CP 4% 

141000004 AERVOE 740 INV STRIPING TRAFFIC ORANGE S/ C 3. 20 3. 32 CP 4% 

141000005 AERVOE 750 INV STRIPING TRAFFIC BLUE S/ C 3. 20 3. 32 CP 4% 

141000006 AERVOE 770 INV STRIPING TRAFFIC BLACK S/ C 3. 20 3. 32 CP 4% 

141000007 AERVOE 790 INV WB STRIPING ATHLETIC WHITE S/ C 4. 30 4.47 CP 4% 

141000136 AERVOE 319 RUST PROOF ROYAL BLUE S/C 3. 09 3. 21 CP 4% 

141000140 AERVOE 760 INV STRIPING TRAFFIC GREEN S/ C 3. 20 3. 32 CP 4% 

4/ 19/ 2017



Product Product Description

Current

Price

Proposed

Price

July 1, 2017

Bid or

Catalog Increase

141000168 AERVOE 307 RUST PROOF SAFETY WHITE SIC 3. 09 3. 21 CP 4% 

141000184 AERVOE 312 RUST PROOF FLAT BLACK SIC 3. 09 3. 21 CP 4% 

141000235 AERVOE 361 RUST PROOF LIGHT GRAY SIC 3. 09 3. 21 On Bid 4% 

141000238 AERVOE 310 RUST PROOF SILVER SIC 3. 09 3. 21 CP 4% 

141000239 AERVOE 306 RUST PROOF SAFETY BLACK SIC 3. 09 3. 21 CP 4% 

141000244 AERVOE 301 RUST PROOF SAFETY RED SIC 3. 09 3. 21 CP 4% 

141000320 AERVOE 333 RUST PROOF DARK GRAY SIC 3. 09 3. 21 On Bid 4% 

141000328 AERVOE 317 RUST PROOF TAN SIC 3. 09 3. 21 CP 4% 

141000329 AERVOE 302 RUST PROOF SAFETY YELLOW SIC 3. 09 3. 21 CP 4% 

141000343 AERVOE 320 RUST PROOF FOREST GREEN SIC 3. 09 3. 21 CP 4% 

141000392 AERVOE 216 INV MARKING CHALK RED SIC 2. 78 2. 89 CP 4% 

141000950 AERVOE 793 INV WB STRIPING ATHLETIC RED SIC 4. 30 4.47 CP 4% 

141000968 AERVOE 300 RUST PROOF SAFETY PURPLE SIC 3. 09 3. 21 CP 4% 

141000969 AERVOE 303 RUST PROOF SAFETY BLUE SIC 3. 09 3. 21 CP 4% 

141000970 AERVOE 304 RUST PROOF SAFETY GREEN SIC 3. 09 3. 21 CP 4% 

141000971 AERVOE 305 RUST PROOF SAFETY ORANGE SIC 3. 09 3. 21 CP 4% 

141000972 AERVOE 308 RUST PROOF BRITE RED SIC 3. 09 3. 21 CP 4% 

141000973 AERVOE 309 RUST PROOF ALUMINUM SIC 3. 09 3. 21 CP 4% 

141000974 AERVOE 311 RUST PROOF GOLD SIC 3. 09 3. 21 CP 4% 

141000975 AERVOE 313 RUST PROOF FLAT WHITE SIC 3. 09 3. 21 CP 4% 

141000977 AERVOE 318 RUST PROOF LIGHT BLUE SIC 3. 09 3. 21 CP 4% 

141000979 AERVOE 342 RUST PROOF SEMI FLAT BLACK SIC 3. 09 3. 21 CP 4% 

141000980 AERVOE 344 RUST PROOF SATIN BLACK SIC 3. 09 3. 21 CP 4% 

141000981 AERVOE 348 RUST PROOF METER GREEN SIC 3. 09 3. 21 CP 4% 

141000982 AERVOE 349 RUST PROOF METER GRAY SIC 3. 09 3. 21 On Bid 4% 

141001020 AERVOE 215 INV MARKING CHALK WHITE SIC 2. 78 2. 89 On Bid 4% 

141001024 AERVOE 217 INV MARKING CHALK ORANGE SIC 2. 78 2. 89 CP 4% 

141001025 AERVOE 218 INV MARKING CHALK YELLOW SIC 2. 78 2. 89 On Bid 4% 

141001026 AERVOE 219 INV MARKING CHALK GREEN SIC 2. 78 2. 89 CP 4% 

141001080 AERVOE 214 INV MARKING CHALK BLUE SIC 2. 78 2. 89 CP 4% 

141001092 AERVOE 167 RUST PROOF CAT YELLOW OLD SIC 3. 09 3. 21 CP 4% 

141001096 AERVOE 178 RUST PROOF SCHOOL BUS YELLOW SIC 3. 09 3. 21 CP 4% 

141001262 AERVOE 1387 INV MARKING ALL PURP WHITE SIC 2. 74 2. 85 CP 4% 

141001353 AERVOE 314 RUST PROOF BROWN SIC 3. 09 3. 21 CP 4% 

141001354 AERVOE 1390 INV MARKING ALL PURP FLUOR RED SIC 2. 74 2. 85 CP 4% 

141001355 AERVOE 1391 INV MARKING ALL PURP FLUOR GREEN SIC 2. 74 2. 85 CP 4% 

141001356 AERVOE 1392 INV MARKING ALL PURP FLUOR ORANGE SIC 2. 74 2. 85 CP 4% 

141001383 AERVOE 1382 INV MARKING ALL PURP YELLOW SIC 2. 74 2. 85 CP 4% 

141001384 AERVOE 1380 INV MARKING ALL PURP BLACK SIC 2. 74 2. 85 CP 4% 

141001385 AERVOE 1399 INV MARKING ALL PURP FLUOR PINK SIC 2. 74 2. 85 CP 4% 

141001398 AERVOE ZYNO Z8077 MULTI PURP PRIMER GREEN SIC 2. 64 2. 74 CP 4% 

141001453 AERVOE 7007 COLD GALVANIZE COATING SIC 5. 50 5. 72 CP 4% 

141001567 AERVOE 796 INV WB STRIPING ATHLETIC ORANGE SIC 4. 30 4.47 CP 4% 

141000000 AERVOE 207 INV MARKING WHITE SIC 2. 93 3. 04 On Bid 4% 

100136 AERVOE ASSORTED SPRAY CANS 2. 71 2. 81 N /A 4% 

151000022 MCCLOS MAN 0 WAR SATIN VARNISH 6535 QT 18. 19 18. 91 On Bid 4% 

151000024 MCCLOS MAN 0 WAR GLOSS VARNISH 6539 QT 18. 19 18. 91 On Bid 4% 

151000939 STAIN OIL VWS0256 NATURAL OAK 250 QT 9. 69 10. 07 On Bid 4% 

151002329 OLD MASTERS 80116 GEL STAIN NAT / TINT BASE 1/ 2 PINT C/O 6. 44 6. 69 On Bid 4% 

161000073 AERVOE ZYNO Z8074 MULTI PURP PRIMER RED OXIDE SIC 2. 64 2. 74 CP 4% 

161000182 AERVOE ZYNO Z8076 MULTI PURP PRIMER WHITE SIC 2. 64 2. 74 CP 4% 

161000183 AERVOE ZYNO Z8072 MULTI PURP PRIMER LT GRAY SIC 2. 64 2. 74 On Bid 4% 

161000203 AERVOE ZYNO Z635 HI TEMP FLAT BLACK SIC 4. 37 4. 54 CP 4% 

161000206 AERVOE ZYNO Z630 HI TEMP ALUMINUM SIC 4. 38 4.55 CP 4% 

161000214 AERVOE 1857 ANODIZED BRONZE SIC 3. 88 4. 03 CP 4% 

161001946 AERVOE 7008 BRIGHT GALVANIZE COATING SIC 5. 50 5. 72 CP 4% 

1 61 001 949 AERVOE ZYNO Z8078 MULTI PURP PRIMER BLACK SIC 2. 64 2. 74 CP 4% 

161002013 IAERVOE ZYNO Z645 HI TEMP WHITE SIC 4. 36 4.53 CP 4% 

4/ 19/ 2017



Product Product Description

Current

Price

Proposed

Price

July 1, 2017

Bid or

Catalog Increase

161002069 AERVOE ZYNO Z8070 MULTI PURP PRIMER DARK GRAY S/ C 2. 64 2. 74 On Bid 4% 

161002152 AERVOE ZYNO Z8079 MULTI PURP PRIMER YELLOW S/ C DISC PER MFG 2. 64 2. 74 CP 4% 

161002242 AERVOE ZYNO Z642 HI TEMP MACHINERY GRAY S/ C 4. 35 4. 50 CP 3% 

100127 VHT SPRAY CANS 2. 16 2. 24 CP 4% 

171000025 REMOVER JASCO PREMIUM 0203 1G 20.59 21. 41 On Bid 4% 

171000501 THINNER LACQUER PREMIUM FD SS 1G ( SCAQMD) 25 VOC OR LOWER 14. 30 14. 87 On Bid 4% 

211000007 TAPE 1 1/ 2 2090 BLUE 3M DISC PER MFG 5. 11 5. 31 On Bid 4% 

211000008 TAPE 2 2090 BLUE 3M DISC PER MFG 6. 81 7. 08 On Bid 4% 

211000028 TAPE 24MM 2020 MASKING SINGLE ROLL 3M 1. 17 1. 21 On Bid 3% 

211000030 TAPE 48MM 2020 MASKING SINGLE ROLL 3M 2. 35 2. 44 On Bid 4% 

241000002 BRUSH 2 XL GLIDE ANG SASH 144152320 PURDY 10. 52 10. 94 CP 4% 

241000003 BRUSH 2 1/ 2 XL GLIDE ANG SASH 144152325 PURDY 12. 53 13. 03 CP 4% 

241000004 BRUSH 3 XL GLIDE ANG SASH 144152330 PURDY 15. 04 15.64 CP 4% 

241000005 BRUSH 3 1/ 2 XL GLIDE ANG SASH 144152335 PURDY 19.23 19. 99 CP 4% 

241000042 BRUSH 1 1/ 2 ADJUTANT ANG SA 144024015 PURDY C/ O 7. 31 7.60 CP 4% 

241000043 BRUSH 2 ADJUTANT ANG SASH 144024020 PURDY C/ O 8. 84 9. 19 CP 4% 

241000044 BRUSH 2 1/ 2 ADJUTANT ANG SASH 144024025 PURDY C/ O 10.63 11. 05 CP 4% 

241000045 BRUSH 3 ADJUTANT ANG SASH 144024030 PURDY C/ O 12. 96 13.47 CP 4% 

241000054 BRUSH 2 1/ 2 XL ELASCO FLAT SASH 144100325 PURDY C/ O 13. 72 14.26 CP 4% 

241000055 BRUSH 3 XL ELASCO FLAT SASH 144100330 PURDY C/ O 16. 05 16. 69 CP 4% 

241000067 BRUSH 3 TANGO TRIM FLAT 144412030 PURDY 12. 53 13. 03 CP 4% 

241000068 BRUSH 2 1/ 2 EXTRA OREG ANG 144116025 PURDY C/ O 13. 25 13. 78 CP 4% 

241000069 BRUSH 3 EXTRA ANG OREGON 144116030 PURDY 14. 13 14. 69 CP 4% 

241000070 BRUSH 3 XL SPRIG FLAT SASH 144380330 PURDY C/ O 14. 13 14. 69 CP 4% 

241000071 BRUSH 3 1/ 2 XL SPRIG FLAT SASH 144380335 PURDY C/ O 17. 17 17. 85 CP 4% 

241000072 BRUSH 1 1/ 2 XL DALE ANG SASH 144080315 PURDY 8. 09 8. 41 CP 4% 

241000073 BRUSH 2 XL DALE ANG SASH 144080320 PURDY 9. 57 9. 95 CP 4% 

241000074 BRUSH 2 1/ 2 XL DALE ANG SASH 144080325 PURDY 11. 35 11. 80 CP 4% 

241000075 BRUSH 3 XL DALE ANG SASH 144080330 PURDY 13. 56 14. 10 CP 4% 

241000076 BRUSH 1 STINGRAY ANG SASH VISTA 4. 44 4. 61 On Bid 4% 

241000082 BRUSH 2 SHARK ANG SASH VISTA 6. 92 7. 19 On Bid 4% 

241000083 BRUSH 2 1/ 2 SHARK ANG SASH VISTA 8. 81 9. 16 On Bid 4% 

241000085 BRUSH 2 STRIPER FLAT SASH VISTA 7. 13 7.41 On Bid 4% 

241000087 BRUSH 3 STRIPER FLAT SASH VISTA 11. 53 11. 99 On Bid 4% 

241000089 BRUSH 2 1/ 2 OX O ANG SASH 144296025 PURDY 19. 31 20. 08 CP 4% 

241000094 BRUSH 2 1/ 2 CHIP WHITE 0. 59 0. 61 On Bid 3% 

241000095 BRUSH 3 CHIP WHITE 0. 65 0. 67 On Bid 3% 

241000096 BRUSH 4 DOUBLE THICK CHIP WHITE 1. 72 1. 78 On Bid 3% 

241000097 BRUSH 2 1/ 2 EXTRA NYLO ANG 144112025 PURDY C/ O 12. 23 12. 71 CP 4% 

241000098 BRUSH 3 EXTRA NYLO ANG 144112030 PURDY C/ O 15. 05 15. 65 CP 4% 

241000100 BRUSH 2 XL BOW FLAT SASH 144064320 PURDY 9. 87 10. 26 CP 4% 

241000101 BRUSH 2 1/ 2 XL BOW FLAT SASH 144064325 PURDY 11. 79 12. 26 CP 4% 

241000102 BRUSH 3 XL BOW FLAT SASH 144064330 PURDY 13. 80 14. 35 CP 4% 

241000104 BRUSH 3 NYLO PEACOCK 144316130 PURDY 17. 32 18. 01 CP 4% 

241000171 BRUSH 2 1/ 2 ELASCO 144100025 PURDY 13. 03 13. 55 CP 4% 

241000178 BRUSH 2 112 W ADJUTANT 144024425 PURDY 10.40 10. 81 CP 4% 

241000186 BRUSH 2 NYLOX SPRIG 144380220 PURDY 9. 93 10. 32 CP 4% 

241000202 BRUSH 3 NYLOX BOW 144064230 PURDY 14. 13 14. 69 CP 4% 

241000203 BRUSH 3 NYLOX GLIDE 144152230 PURDY 16. 00 16. 64 CP 4% 

241000204 BRUSH 3 NYLOX SPRIG 144380230 PURDY 14. 08 14. 64 CP 4% 

241000205 BRUSH 3 NYLOX SWAN 144400230 PURDY 17. 03 17. 71 CP 4% 

241000208 BRUSH 3 SNO FLAKE 144372030 PURDY 12. 39 12. 88 CP 4% 

241000217 BRUSH 3 XL SWAN 144400330 PURDY 16. 87 17. 54 CP 4% 

241000221 BRUSH 4 NYLOX MODE 144228240 PURDY 19. 39 20. 16 CP 4% 

241000222 BRUSH 4 NYLOX SWAN 144400240 PURDY 22. 92 23. 83 CP 4% 

241000248 BRUSH 4 DUO PACER 144096040 PURDY DISC PER MFG 30. 88 32. 11 CP 4% 

241000249 BRUSH 2 1/ 2 NYLOX ELASCO 144100225 PURDY 14. 13 14. 69 CP 4% 

241000252 BRUSH 3 NYLOX ELASCO 144100230 PURDY 16. 87 17. 54 CP 4% 

4/ 19/2017



Product Product Description

Current

Price

Proposed

Price

July 1, 2017

Bid or

Catalog Increase

241000253 BRUSH 4 SWAN 144400040 PURDY 21. 67 22. 53 CP 4% 

241000259 BRUSH 2 1/ 2 NYLOX GLIDE 144152225 PURDY 13. 20 13. 72 CP 4% 

241000260 BRUSH 2 1/ 2 OX 0 THIN TRIM 144300025 PURDY 16. 63 17. 29 CP 4% 

241000263 BRUSH 2 XL ELASCO TRIM 144100320 PURDY 11. 28 11. 73 CP 4% 

241000267 BRUSH 3 OX O THIN TRIM 144300030 PURDY 20. 92 21. 75 CP 4% 

241000268 BRUSH 3 NYLOX PIP ENAMEL 144324230 PURDY 22. 04 22. 92 CP 4% 

241000269 BRUSH 3 PLATO ENAMEL 144332030 PURDY 11. 35 11. 80 CP 4% 

241000272 BRUSH 3 SWAN ENAMEL 144400030 PURDY 15. 85 16. 48 CP 4% 

241000275 BRUSH 4 XL SPRIG ENAMEL 144380340 PURDY 18. 79 19. 54 CP 4% 

241000279 BRUSH 1 1/ 2 XL BOW TRIM 144064315 PURDY 8. 19 8. 51 CP 4% 

241000280 BRUSH 2 NYLOX DALE 144080220 PURDY 10.40 10. 81 CP 4% 

241000281 BRUSH 2 1/ 2 TANGO TRIM FLAT 144412025 PURDY 10. 99 11. 43 CP 4% 

241000282 BRUSH 2 1/ 2 NYLOX DALE 144080225 PURDY 11. 92 12. 39 CP 4% 

241000283 BRUSH 2 1/ 2 NYLN PEACOCK FLT 144316125 PURDY 13. 93 14. 48 CP 4% 

241000286 BRUSH 4 XL SWAN 144400340 PURDY 22. 61 23. 51 CP 4% 

241000288 BRUSH 3 XL BLUE JAY BT 144060930 PURDY 14. 96 15. 55 CP 4% 

241000289 BRUSH 2 1/ 2 XL BLU JY TRM BT 144060925 PURDY 12.23 12. 71 CP 4% 

241000291 BRUSH 1 XL DALE ANGLE SASH 144080310 PURDY 7. 07 7. 35 CP 4% 

241000292 BRUSH 1 1/ 2 XL GLIDE ANGLE SASH 144152315 PURDY 8. 39 8.72 CP 4% 

241000299 BRUSH 2 OX 0 ANGLE SASH 144296020 PURDY 15. 25 15. 86 CP 4% 

241000301 BRUSH 4 SYMPHONY BLENDER BADGER 503211400 PURDY 49. 37 51. 34 CP 4% 

241000311 BRUSH 3 OX 0 ANGLE SASH 144296030 PURDY 20. 79 21. 62 CP 4% 

241000312 BRUSH 2 NYLOX BOW 144064220 PURDY 10. 33 10. 74 CP 4% 

241000317 BRUSH 2 EXTRA OREGON 144116020 PURDY 9. 73 10. 11 CP 4% 

241000318 BRUSH 2 1/ 2 NYLOX BOW 144064225 PURDY 12. 16 12.64 CP 4% 

241000327 BRUSH 3 NYLOX DALE 144080230 PURDY 14.23 14. 79 CP 4% 

241000329 BRUSH 2 NYLOX GLIDE 144152220 PURDY 10. 83 11. 26 CP 4% 

241000332 BRUSH 1 1/ 2 NYLOX DALE 144080215 PURDY 8. 39 8.72 CP 4% 

241000333 BRUSH 3 1/ 2 NYLOX SWAN 144400235 PURDY 20. 13 20. 93 CP 4% 

241000334 BRUSH 2 1/ 2 WHT SPRIG 144380425 PURDY 9. 52 9. 90 CP 4% 

241000335 BRUSH 2 1/ 2 PRO EXTRA GLIDE ANG 144152725 PURDY 14. 01 14. 57 CP 4% 

241000336 BRUSH 3 PRO EXTRA GLIDE ANG 144152730 PURDY 16. 95 17. 62 CP 4% 

241000337 BRUSH 2 1/ 2 PRO EXTRA ELASCO FLAT 144100725 PURDY C/ O 15.45 16. 06 CP 4% 

241000338 BRUSH 3 PRO XTRA SWAN FLT 144400730 PURDY C/ O 18.79 19. 54 CP 4% 

241000339 BRUSH 2 1/ 2 W EXT OREGAN ANG 144116025 PURDY 11. 92 12. 39 CP 4% 

241000340 BRUSH 3 W ADJUTANT 144024430 PURDY 11. 73 12. 19 CP 4% 

241000346 BRUSH 2 1/ 2 XL SWAN 144400325 PURDY 15.25 15. 86 CP 4% 

241000363 BRUSH 3 1/ 2 XL SWAN 144400335 PURDY 20.04 20. 84 CP 4% 

241000365 BRUSH 2 PRO EXTRA GLIDE 144152720 PURDY 12. 03 12. 51 CP 4% 

241000367 BRUSH 2 TANGO TRIM FLAT 144412020 PURDY 9. 28 9.65 CP 4% 

241000378 BRUSH 2 112 XL SPRIG FLT 144380325 PURDY 11. 79 12. 26 CP 4% 

241000386 BRUSH 2 1/ 2 NYLO HOCKEY 144164125 PURDY 17. 03 17. 71 CP 4% 

241000404 BRUSH 2 1/ 2 NYLOX MODE 144228225 PURDY 11. 51 11. 97 CP 4% 

241000405 BRUSH 3 NYLOX MODE 228230 PURDY 14. 96 15. 55 CP 4% 

241000432 BRUSH 2 ELITE GLIDE 152520 PURDY 11. 04 11. 48 CP 4% 

241000433 BRUSH 2 112 ELITE GLIDE 144152525 PURDY 13.25 13. 78 CP 4% 

241000434 BRUSH 3 ELITE GLIDE 144152530 PURDY 16. 36 17. 01 CP 4% 

241000436 BRUSH 3 1/ 2 XL PIP ENAMEL 144324330 PURDY 21. 81 22. 68 CP 4% 

241000439 BRUSH 2 112 XL PLATO ENAMEL 144332025 PURDY 9. 28 9. 65 CP 4% 

241000440 BRUSH 2 1/ 2 SYNTOX ANGLE 144403625 PURDY 15. 85 16. 48 CP 4% 

241000442 BRUSH 2 WHITE ADJUTANT TRIM 144024420 PURDY 8. 55 8. 89 CP 4% 

241000444 BRUSH 1 NYLOX DALE 144080210 PURDY 7. 31 7. 60 CP 4% 

241000448 BRUSH 3" PRO EXTRA ELASCO 144100730 PURDY 17. 83 18. 54 CP 4% 

241000450 BRUSH 1 1/ 2 OX -0 ANGULAR 144296015 PURDY 11. 79 12. 26 CP 4% 

241000453 BRUSH 3 XL PIP ENAMEL 144324330 PURDY 21. 81 22. 68 CP 4% 

241000464 BRUSH SYMPHONY VEINING FEATHER 503178000 PURDY 2. 48 2. 57 CP 4% 

241000476 BRUSH 3 1/ 2 NYLOX GLIDE TRIM 144152235 PURDY 19. 91 20. 70 CP 4% 

241000477 BRUSH 3 112 PRO XTRA GLIDE 144152735 PURDY 20. 63 21. 45 CP 4% 

4/ 19/2017



Product Product Description

Current

Price

Proposed

Price

July 1, 2017

Bid or

Catalog Increase

241000478 BRUSH 4 PRO XTRA SWAN FLAT 144400740 PURDY 24.68 25. 66 CP 4% 

241000481 BRUSH 3 WHITE SPRIG 144380430 PURDY 12. 16 12.64 CP 4% 

241000487 BRUSH 2 1/ 2 NYLOX PIP ENAML 144324325 PURDY 20.48 21. 29 CP 4% 

241000490 BRUSH 2 NYLOX ELASCO 144100220 PURDY 11. 79 12.26 CP 4% 

241000497 BRUSH 4 WHIT SPRIG ENAMEL 144380440 PURDY 16.44 17. 09 CP 4% 

241000513 BRUSH 2 SYNTOX ANGLE 144403620 PURDY 12. 53 13. 03 CP 4% 

241000514 BRUSH 3 SYNTOX ANGLE 144403630 PURDY 17.69 18. 39 CP 4% 

241000518 BRUSH 3 1/ 2 NYLOX MODE 144228235 PURDY 17.45 18. 14 CP 4% 

241000527 BRUSH 3 WHITE SWAN 144400430 PURDY DISC PER MFG 14.73 15. 31 CP 4% 

241000547 BRUSH 2 OX O THIN TRIM 144300020 PURDY 13.41 13. 94 CP 4% 

241000548 BRUSH 6 XL PACER FLATTING 144308360 PURDY DISC PER MFG 41. 79 43. 46 CP 4% 

241000551 BRUSH 2 PRO -EXTRA DALE 144080720 PURDY 10.75 11. 18 CP 4% 

241000552 BRUSH 2 1/ 2 PRO EXTRA DALE ANG 144080725 PURDY 12. 53 13. 03 CP 4% 

241000556 BRUSH 3 WHT EXTRA OREGON 144116430 PURDY 12. 84 13. 35 CP 4% 

241000559 BRUSH 3 PRO EXTRA SPRIG 144380730 PURDY 15. 17 15. 77 CP 4% 

241000561 BRUSH 2 SYNTOX FLAT 144402620 PURDY 10. 83 11. 26 CP 4% 

241000562 BRUSH 3 SYNTOX FLAT 144402630 PURDY 16. 95 17.62 CP 4% 

241000571 BRUSH 2 XL CUB 144153320 PURDY 10. 52 10. 94 CP 4% 

241000572 BRUSH 2 1/ 2 XL CUB 144153325 PURDY 12. 53 13. 03 CP 4% 

241000580 BRUSH 2. 5 NYLOX SPRIG 144380225 PURDY 11. 92 12. 39 CP 4% 

241000581 BRUSH 2 XL BLUE HERON BT 144060920 PURDY 10. 99 11. 42 CP 4% 

241000582 BRUSH 2. 5' XL BLUE HERON BT 144060925 PURDY 12.23 12. 71 CP 4% 

241000583 BRUSH 2 1/ 2 WHT EXTRA OREGAN 144116425 PURDY 10.75 11. 18 CP 4% 

241000587 BRUSH 3 ELASCO 144100030 PURDY 15.45 16. 06 CP 4% 

241000592 BRUSH 3 PRO EXTRA PIP 144324730 PURDY 24.29 25.26 CP 4% 

241000593 BRUSH 2 1/ 2 CHINEX GLIDE 144152925 PURDY 12. 96 13.47 CP 4% 

241000594 BRUSH 3 CHINEX GLIDE 144152930 PURDY 15. 93 16. 56 CP 4% 

241000596 BRUSH 3 PRO EXTRA SWAN 144400730 PURDY 18.79 19. 54 CP 4% 

241000597 BRUSH 4 PRO EXTRA SWAN 144400740 PURDY 24.68 25.66 CP 4% 

241000598 BRUSH 3 1/ 2 XL SPRING FLAT 144380335 PURDY 17. 17 17. 85 CP 4% 

241000601 BRUSH 1 OX -0 ANG TRIM 144296010 PURDY 9. 44 9. 81 CP 4% 

241000604 BRUSH 1 1/ 2 OX -O -THIN 144300015 PURDY 11. 20 11. 64 CP 4% 

241000605 BRUSH 2 OX -O -THIN 144300020 PURDY USE SKU 241000547 13.41 13. 94 CP 4% 

241000606 BRUSH ART 5 PC COMBO 991910000 PURDY 2. 48 2. 57 CP 4% 

241000612 BRUSH 4 BADGER 503211400 PURDY DISC PER MFG 49. 37 51. 34 CP 4% 

241000613 BRUSH SOFTENING 503423500 PURDY 21. 43 22.28 CP 4% 

241000615 BRUSH FITCH EDGE 503500000 PURDY 11. 43 11. 88 CP 4% 

241000618 BRUSH 2. 5 PRO EXTRA ELASCO 144100725 PURDY 15.45 16. 06 CP 4% 

241000621 BRUSH 1 XL -SPIG 144380310 PURDY 8. 55 8. 89 CP 4% 

241000622 BRUSH 1. 5 XL -SPIG 144380315 PURDY 8. 92 9. 27 CP 4% 

241000623 BRUSH 2 XL -SPIG 144380320 PURDY 9. 52 9. 90 CP 4% 

241000624 BRUSH ROCKER WOODGRAINER 503174000 PURDY 5. 97 6.20 CP 4% 

241000625 BRUSH GRAINING COMB SET 503176000 PURDY 9. 32 9. 69 CP 4% 

241000651 BRUSH 1 ADJUTANT WHITE 144024410 PURDY DISC PER MFG 5. 83 6. 06 CP 4% 

241000653 BRUSH 4 STAIN BLOCK 384040 PURDY 19. 92 20. 71 CP 4% 

241000654 BRUSH 3 NYLOX MOOSE 144232230 PURDY 17. 83 18. 54 CP 4% 

241000665 BRUSH 2 ELASCO 144100020 PURDY 10. 83 11. 26 CP 4% 

241000666 BRUSH 3 XL BLU JAY TRIM 144060730 PURDY 13. 93 14.48 CP 4% 

241000669 BRUSH 3 PRO -EXTRA DALE 144080730 PURDY 14.73 15. 31 CP 4% 

241000688 BRUSH 3 CHINEX SWAN 144400930 PURDY 16. 88 17. 55 CP 4% 

241000689 BRUSH 1 1/ 2 CLEARCUT DALE 144080115 PURDY 7. 25 7. 54 CP 4% 

241000690 BRUSH 2 CLEARCUT GLIDE ANG 144152120 PURDY 9. 35 9. 72 CP 4% 

241000691 BRUSH 2 1/ 2 CLEARCUT GLIDE ANG 144152125 PURDY 11. 20 11. 64 CP 4% 

241000692 BRUSH 3 CLEARCUT GLIDE ANG 144152130 PURDY 13. 93 14.48 CP 4% 

241000693 BRUSH 3. 5 NYLOX MOOSE 144232235 PURDY 21. 44 22.29 CP 4% 

241000703 BRUSH 2 1/ 2 XL BLUE HERON BT ANG 144060725 PURDY 11. 51 11. 97 CP 4% 

241000707 BRUSH 2 XL BLUE JAY BT 140060920 PURDY 10. 99 11, 42 CP 4% 

241000708 BRUSH 2 XL ELITE DALE 144080520 PURDY 9. 92 10. 31 CP 4% 

4/ 19/ 2017



Product Product Description

Current

Price

Proposed

Price

July 1, 2017

Bid or

Catalog Increase

241000709 BRUSH SABLE VEINING DAGGER 503170000 PURDY 6. 03 6.27 CP 4% 

241000710 BRUSH 4 COLOR WASHING 503414700 PURDY 8. 75 9. 10 CP 4% 

241000711 BRUSH THE POUNCER 503161000 PURDY 4. 52 4. 70 CP 4% 

241000712 BRUSH STIPPLER 503500100 PURDY 31. 25 32. 50 CP 4% 

241000713 BRUSH 6 WALL WEAVER 523177600 PURDY 11. 43 11. 88 CP 4% 

241000714 BRUSH SHORT HANDLE WIRE 140910100 PURDY 4. 44 4. 61 CP 4% 

241000715 BRUSH LONG HANDLE WIRE 140910200 PURDY 5. 13 5. 33 CP 4% 

241000716 BRUSH BLOCK WIRE 140910300 PURDY 8. 05 8. 37 CP 4% 

241000725 BRUSH 1. 5 NYLOX GLIDE 1401522 15 PURDY 8. 43 8. 76 CP 4% 

241000114 BRUSH 3 CHINA BRISTLE WEEKENDER 501605500 4. 63 4. 81 CP 4% 

241000115 BRUSH 4 CHINA BRISTLE WEEKENDER 501605700 6. 48 6. 73 CP 4% 

251000058 FRAME 9 16951FRO1296 5WIRE CAGE 2. 57 2. 67 On Bid 4% 

251000081 COVER 9 X 3/ 8 PROMO C/ O 1. 10 1. 14 On Bid 4% 

251000121 TRAY 9 METAL DEEPWELL 1089 5. 92 6. 15 On Bid 4% 

251000122 TRAY LINER DEEP WELL 11260 0. 54 0. 56 On Bid 4% 

251000169 C2VER 9 X 112 WHITE DOVE 144670093 PURDY 3. 03 3. 15 On Bid 4% 

251000174 COVER 9 X 3/ 4 GOLDEN EAGLE 144608094 PURDY 3. 11 3.23 On Bid 4% 

251000192 IGRID 5 GALLON 501 3105 1. 32 1. 37 On Bid 4% 

4/ 19/2017


